THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO.2 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY - STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 15-29 APPOINTING AN INTERIM REPLACEMENT COMMISSIONER

WHEREAS, Raymond S. Brown, an elected Commissioner of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Lower, has resigned effective March 23, 2015, and;

WHEREAS, this resignation has created a vacancy on the Board of Commissioners of said fire district, and;

WHEREAS, the remaining Commissioners are desirous of filling said vacancy, and;

WHEREAS, New Jersey Law provides that the remaining Commissioners can appoint an interim replacement to serve until the next election, and;

WHEREAS, the remaining Commissioners feel that R. Scott Brown, 705 Wilson Avenue, North Cape May, N.J. 08204 has the necessary public interest, training and knowledge to fill the vacant Commissioner position;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that R. Scott Brown, 705 Wilson Avenue, North Cape May, N.J. 08204 be and the same is hereby appointed to the position of Commissioner of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Lower, in the County of Cape May. He shall serve until the next Fire District Election, at which time an election will be held to fill the unexpired term of Raymond S. Brown, aforesaid.

CERTIFICATION

I, LEWIS H. CONLEY, JR., SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, IN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE COMMISSIONERS AT A MEETING HELD ON APRIL 20, 2015.

LEWIS H. CONLEY, JR. SECRETARY/COMMISSIONER

THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO.2 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY - STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 15-29 APPOINTING AN INTERIM REPLACEMENT COMMISSIONER

THE RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER ______, AND IT WAS SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER ______.

RECORD OF VOTE:

ANDREWS,	YES;	NO;	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT.
CONLEY,	YES;	NO;	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT.
NOLAN,	YES;	NO;	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT.
PRENDERGAST	,YES;	NO;	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT.